boundary, and a minimum of 110 feet of right-of-way from the southern property line of Tract 12 to 
Apollo Beach Boulevard. [THIS CONDITION HAS BEEN SATIFIED.] 

38.  At the time of Final Plat approval of the adjacent phase or at the request of Hillsborough County, 

whoever is earlier, the Developer shall dedicate and convey a minimum of one hundred and twenty 
four (124) feet of right-of-way for Road A, from the western project boundary to Waterset Blvd. 

39.  The Developer shall dedicate and convey to Hillsborough County a minimum of 124 feet of right-of-way 

for Waterset Blvd. The right-of-way shall extend from Big Bend Rd to the development's southern

[...]

and from the southern property line of Tract 12 to Apollo Beach Boulevard. 

38.  At the time of Final Plat approval of the adjacent phase or at the request of Hillsborough County, whoever 

is earlier, the Developer shall dedicate and convey a minimum of one hundred and twenty four (124) feet 
of right-of-way for Road A, from the western project boundary to Waterset Blvd. 

39.  The Developer shall dedicate and convey to Hillsborough County a minimum of 124 feet of right-of-way 

for Waterset Blvd. The right-of-way shall extend from Big Bend Rd to the development's southern